

Cemetery Fee Schedule

Traditional Plot

Single lots for residents	\$400.00
Double lots for resident	\$700.00
Single lots for non-residents	\$650.00
Double lots for non-residents	\$1,200.00

Cremation Plot

Single cremation lots for residents	\$300.00
Double cremation lots for residents	\$500.00
Single cremation lots for non-residents	\$500.00
Double cremation lots for non-residents	\$900.00

Columbarium Niche

Double cremation columbarium niche, top row (includes plaque, future landscaping costs, ongoing upkeep of area, open/close and administrative fee) \$2,000.00 Double cremation columbarium niche, third row (includes plaque, future landscaping costs, ongoing upkeep of area, open/close and administrative fee) \$1,900.00 Double cremation columbarium niche, second row (includes plaque, future landscaping costs, ongoing upkeep of area, open/close and administrative fee) \$1,800.00 Double cremation columbarium niche, bottom row (includes plaque, future landscaping costs, ongoing upkeep of area, open/close and administrative fee) \$1,700.00

*** A credit can be granted against the purchase price of the columbarium niche if an individual owns a previous purchased plot and wants to return the previous purchased plot back to the Town. The credit would be based on the rates within this bylaw and the type/size of plot that was previously purchased. ***

Interment Services

Open and close burial lot(s) during regular hours of work	\$450.00
Open and close burial lot(s) during holidays, Saturdays or Sundays	\$500.00
Open and close a cremation lot during regular hours of work	\$275.00
Open and close a cremation lot during holidays, Saturdays or Sundays	\$300.00
Open and close a burial lot for stillborn during regular hours of work	\$275.00
Open and close a burial lot for stillborn during holidays, Saturdays or	
Sundays	\$325.00